West Bengal State Rural Development Agency

(An Agency of the Panchayats & Rural Development Department, Government of West Bengal: Registered under Registration of Societies Act 1961, Registration No.S/IL/17726 of 2003-04) Jessop Building, 63 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001

No.005/ISGP/2010

Dated: 31.03.2010

NOTICE

With reference to the applications received for contractual engagement of Financial Manager in the ISGP Cell of WBSRDA and with reference to the Written Test and Interview-cum-Personality Test held at ICMARD Building on 27.03.2010, this is to notify for general information of all concerned that the following panel of selected candidates has been prepared on the basis of Academic Qualifications, Work Experience, Written Test and Interview-cum-Personality Test and approved by appropriate authorities in the WBSRDA for contractual engagement of Financial Manager in the ISGP Cell of WBSRDA.

Publication of this panel and inclusion of the name of any candidate in the panel does not imply compulsion on the part of this organisation to offer engagement, which will depend on actual requirement in the ISGP Cell of WBSRDA. This panel will remain valid for one year from the date of publication of this notice.

For Chief Executive Officer, WBSRDA

Panel of Eligible Candidates for Contractual Engagement of Financial Manager in the ISGP Cell of WBSRDA

NUMBER OF VACANT POSTS AS ON 31.03.2010: 01

SL.NO.	ROLL NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	RANK
1	FM-23	SUBHASIS MUKHERJEE	1
2	FM-27	JOYOTI BHATTACHARYA	2
3	FM-13	CHANDAN KUMAR SINHA RAY	3
4	FM-21	SANJIB KARMAKAR	4
5	FM-30	BAPPA DAS	5

For Chief Executive Officer, WBSRDA